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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
GT2 Qual 3 9/21/2016 17:05
Qualifying started at 17:55:02
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
10 18:11:17.126 1:36.739 39.669 126.848
(33) Andrew Aquilante
1 17:57:12.432 1:51.810 31.721 32.635 104.626 (24) Dylan Doherty
2 17:58:40.512 1:28.080 36.215 24.820 27.045 146.889 1 17:57:18.575 1:53.845 32.084 30.999 86.671
3 18:00:06.869 1:26.357 35.544 23.895 26.918 147.684 2 17:58:49.254 1:30.679 37.029 25.542 28.108 147.153
4 18:01:32.963 1:26.094 35.462 23.749 26.883 148.759 3 18:00:19.791 1:30.537 37.026 25.343 28.168 147.684
5 18:03:07.056 1:34.093 38.155 27.363 28.575 106.394 4 18:01:50.830 1:31.039 37.811 25.303 27.925 147.952
6 18:04:32.930 1:25.874 35.324 23.920 26.630 149.574 5 18:03:20.829 1:29.999 36.898 25.133 27.968 147.952
7 18:06:07.325 1:34.395 39.546 26.588 28.261 110.863 6 18:04:50.701 1:29.872 36.790 25.082 28.000 148.220
8 18:07:32.985 1:25.660 35.284 149.030 7 18:06:19.991 1:29.290 36.756 24.886 27.648 148.220
9 18:09:10.068 1:37.083 38.561 100.884 8 18:07:48.848 1:28.857 36.626 148.489
10 18:10:35.473 1:25.405 35.165 149.301 9 18:09:17.701 1:28.853 36.519 148.220
10 18:10:47.233 1:29.532 36.930 148.220
(70) Trent Hindman
1 17:57:17.606 1:55.303 32.823 31.132 84.697 (47) Mark Boden
2 17:58:44.351 1:26.745 35.786 24.215 26.744 150.954 1 17:57:35.299 1:49.328 29.665 29.933 104.760
3 18:00:10.364 1:26.013 35.318 23.878 26.817 151.233 2 17:59:07.870 1:32.571 37.831 26.330 28.410 147.952
4 18:01:36.363 1:25.999 35.219 23.850 26.930 151.513 3 18:00:39.088 1:31.218 37.348 25.448 28.422 147.952
5 18:03:02.624 1:26.261 35.300 24.005 26.956 151.513 4 18:02:09.460 1:30.372 37.198 25.185 27.989 148.220
p6 18:05:36.228 2:33.604 35.588 24.098 151.513 5 18:03:39.193 1:29.733 36.728 25.187 27.818  148.220
7 18:07:03.082 1:26.854 150.123 6 18:05:08.721 1:29.528 36.718 25.131 27.679 148.489
8 18:08:29.475 1:26.393 151.233 7 18:06:38.876 1:30.155 36.492 25.153 28.510 148.220
9 18:09:55.909 1:26.434 35.398 152.644 8 18:08:17.026 1:38.150 40.938 126.456
9 18:09:46.195 1:29.169 36.645 148.759
(88) Taz Harvey
1 17:57:22.941 1:50.220 31.212 33.059 107.231 (4) Tim Kezman
2 17:58:56.424 1:33.483 38.600 26.349 28.534 144.044 1 17:57:23.432 1:42.637 29.123 31.949 120.674
3 18:00:26.987 1:30.563 37.648 25.205 27.710 144.298 2 17:58:57.376 1:33.944 38.548 26.620 28.776 145.324
4 18:01:56.493 1:29.506 36.725 25.020 27.761 145.582 3 18:00:28.888 1:31.512 37.128 26.187 28.202 144.298
5 18:03:25.595 1:29.102 36.988 24.713 27.401 144.809 4 18:01:59.455 1:30.567 37.202 25.550 27.815 146.889
6 18:04:54.553 1:28.958 37.035 24.495 27.428 145.842 5 18:03:29.554 1:30.099 36.999 25.459 27.641 147.153
7 18:06:22.807 1:28.254 36.763 24.472 27.019 146.364 6 18:04:58.782 1:29.228 36.878 24.923 27.427 147.418
8 18:07:51.356 1:28.549 37.042 146.626 7 18:06:54.593 1:55.811 36.914 24.646 54.251 147.418
9 18:09:19.794 1:28.438 36.799 146.889 8 18:08:25.631 1:31.038 38.048 147.153
9 18:09:55.022 1:29.391 36.825 146.889
(51) Jonathan Start
1 17:57:21.500 1:51.073 31.752 32.390 118.920 (50) Tom Patton
2 17:58:51.027 1:29.527 36.773 25.116 27.638 152.360 1 17:57:24.631 1:50.050 29.553 30.326 111.014
3 18:00:20.117 1:29.090 36.248 25.063 27.779 152.929 2 17:58:58.388 1:33.757 38.235 27.089 28.433 150.676
4 18:01:48.994 1:28.877 36.448 24.793 27.636 152.360 3 18:00:29.984 1:31.596 37.465 26.276 27.855 150.399
5 18:03:17.515 1:28.521 36.205 24.792 27.524 152.077 4 18:02:00.452 1:30.468 37.109 25.783 27.576 151.233
6 18:04:46.401 1:28.886 36.096 24.950 27.840 152.077 5 18:03:30.537 1:30.085 36.708 25.731 27.646 151.794
7 18:06:14.719 1:28.318 36.137 24.689 27.492 152.360 6 18:05:00.867 1:30.330 36.890 25.778 27.662 151.233
8 18:07:43.962 1:29.243 36.059 152.644 7 18:06:31.439 1:30.572 36.893 25.509 28.170 151.513
9 18:09:16.256 1:32.294 37.973 143.037 8 18:08:02.292 1:30.853 37.170 150.399
10 18:10:44.997 1:28.741 36.385 152.360 9 18:09:32.954 1:30.662 36.882 150.123
10 18:11:03.457 1:30.503 36.983 150.676
(0) Scotty B White
1 17:58:07.445 1:57.350 30.392 29.900 66.518 (98) Pete Peterson
2 17:59:38.514 1:31.069 36.774 25.679 28.616 155.842 1 17:57:26.636 1:43.993 30.224 29.807 111.468
p3 18:01:30.235 1:51.721 36.124 25.096 156.438 2 17:59:00.788 1:34.152 38.589 26.458 29.105 148.489
4 18:02:56.970 1:26.735 25.167 28.199 154.957 3 18:00:33.413 1:32.625 38.173 25.715 28.737 147.952
5 18:04:25.547 1:28.577 24.888 27.496 155.546 4 18:02:05.431 1:32.018 37.604 25.752 28.662 148.759
6 18:05:54.815 1:29.268 35.610 24.766 28.892 156.438 5 18:03:36.662 1:31.231 37.402 25.155 28.674 148.489
7 18:07:23.265 1:28.450 35.882 155.546 6 18:05:06.919 1:30.257 36.819 25.283 28.155 149.030
8 18:08:51.717 1:28.452 35.879 155.546 7 18:06:38.464 1:31.545 37.494 25.423 28.628 147.952
9 18:10:20.410 1:28.693 35.787 155.842 8 18:08:08.942 1:30.478 37.432 148.489
9 18:09:40.655 1:31.713 38.031 147.952
(69) Aaron Quine 10 18:11:11.474 1:30.819 37.331 148.220
1 17:57:42.000 2:02.427 36.873 30.706 65.401
2 17:59:12.285 1:30.285 37.019 25.679 27.587 150.399 (59) Mike McGinley
3 18:00:42.618 1:30.333 36.505 24.970 28.858 151.513 1 17:57:42.656 1:53.754 27.199 29.159 125.873
4 18:02:12.316 1:29.698 36.967 25.101 27.630 151.513 2 17:59:14.338 1:31.682 37.071 25.644 28.967 147.952
5 18:03:41.701 1:29.385 36.779 25.035 27.571 151.794 3 18:00:45.203 1:30.865 37.470 25.179 28.216 147.418
6 18:05:10.436 1:28.735 36.343 24.943 27.449 152.644 4 18:02:15.537 1:30.334 37.225 24.930 28.179 145.842
7 18:06:39.384 1:28.948 36.484 24.877 27.587 152.929 5 18:03:47.661 1:32.124 37.224 26.499 28.401 146.364
8 18:08:09.127 1:29.743 37.051 152.077 6 18:05:18.386 1:30.725 37.198 25.229 28.298 145.842
9 18:09:40.387 1:31.260 36.501 150.676 7 18:06:49.497 1:31.111 37.327 25.007 28.777 146.102
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2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
GT2 Qual 3 9/21/2016 17:05
Qualifying started at 17:55:02
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3
8 18:08:23.693 1:34.196 38.949 116.549
9 18:09:54.400 1:30.707 37.636 145.842
(96) Jerry Onks
1 17:57:48.161 1:54.109 28.899 31.792 121.211
2 17:59:22.308 1:34.147 38.807 26.156 29.184 144.298
3 18:00:54.343 1:32.035 37.590 25.502 28.943 145.066
4 18:02:26.873 1:32.530 37.432 25.960 29.138 145,582
5 18:03:59.258 1:32.385 37.379 25.965 29.041 145.324
6 18:05:31.421 1:32.163 38.131 25.231 28.801 144.553
7 18:07:11.676 1:40.255 43.262 116.882
8 18:08:43.519 1:31.843 37.495 144.553
(165) Jorge Nazario
1 17:57:44.784 1:48.924 28.593 29.470 117.217
2 17:59:18.417 1:33.633 38.917 25.762 28.954 142.044
3 18:00:51.331 1:32.914 38.150 25.746 29.018 143.037
4 18:02:24.477 1:33.146 38.244 25.867 29.035 142.044
5 18:03:58.121 1:33.644 38.893 26.053 28.698 141.064
p6 18:07:31.449 3:33.328 40.643 26.303 130.698
(112) Mike Henderson
1 17:57:52.056 1:53.585 31.277 31.589 85.226
2 17:59:25.591 1:33.535 37.632 26.770 29.133 150.399
p3 18:02:00.712 2:35.121 37.637 26.996 149.301
p4 18:06:32.598 4:31.886 31.497 122.115
5 18:08:21.602 1:49.004 117.385
6 18:10:02.228 1:40.626 41.482 133.907
(7) Jim Valdez
1 17:57:50.049 1:49.944 29.668 31.240 113.320
2 17:59:27.788 1:37.739 40.460 27.574 29.705 131.117
3 18:01:03.729 1:35.941 39.506 26.512 29.923 131.328
4 18:02:38.331 1:34.602 39.395 26.072 29.135 130.908
5 18:04:13.099 1:34.768 39.341 26.120 29.307 131.117
6 18:05:58.364 1:45.265 40.205 29.175 35.885 125.873
p7 18:08:36.463 2:38.099 44.386 104.894
8 18:10:28.235 1:51.772 86.855
(60) Timothy Gray
1 17:57:53.644 1:51.496 30.237 31.888 94.043
2 17:59:31.313 1:37.669 39.441 28.091 30.137 140.821
3 18:01:06.592 1:35.279 38.949 26.580 29.750 145.066
4 18:02:41.972 1:35.380 39.235 26.650 29.495 142.044
5 18:04:16.623 1:34.651 38.385 26.933 29.333 143.288
6 18:05:53.666 1:37.043 39.511 27.638 29.894 138.205
(84) Daniel Harding
1 17:57:54.852 1:51.159 30.037 31.743 108.367
2 17:59:32.670 1:37.818 40.294 27.559 29.965 140.579
3 18:01:08.701 1:36.031 39.291 26.904 29.836 143.037
4 18:02:45.788 1:37.087 39.722 27.432 29.933 139.858
5 18:04:22.287 1:36.499 39.891 27.006 29.602 143.037
6 18:05:59.383 1:37.096 39.686 27.422 29.988 137.047
7 18:07:37.665 1:38.282 40.027 135.684
8 18:09:14.331 1:36.666 39.438 139.382
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